

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3052 of 2021**

Mohammad Khaliq and others **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and another

29.07.2021	<p>Proceedings of this matter have been taken-up through video conferencing.</p> <p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Tiwari, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Counsel along with Ms. Richa Dwivedi, Counsel for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the case along with WPC No. 3071/2021.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Judge</b></p>
Vishakha	