

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3052 of 2021

Mohammad Khaliq **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16.02.2022

Mr. Mahendra Dubey, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, GA for the State/respondent no.1.

Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondent no.2.

Since all the respondents represent their respective counsel, issuance of notice stands dispensed with.

Let reply be filed and matter be listed for hearing in the week commencing 25.07.2022.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE

Rohit