

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**W.P.(C). No.3052 of 2021**

Mohammad Khaliq and ors. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and anr.

**W.P.(C). No.3071 of 2021**

15/09/2022	<p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 prays for some time to file reply of the petition.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matters in the week commencing 21.11.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>