

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C) No. 3052 of 2021

Mohammad Khaliq & Others Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Another
&

W.P.(C) No. 3071 of 2021

Smt. Rana Khan & Others Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Another

24/11/2022	<p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Advocate, for Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Govt. Advocate, for Respondent No.1</p> <p>Ms. Richa Dwivedi, Advocate, under instructions of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate, for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>At the joint request made by learned Counsels for parties, list these Writ Petitions on 11.1.2023 in List-1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> <p>sharad</p>