

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3052 of 2021

Mohammad Khaliq & others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & another

WPC No. 3071 of 2021

11.01.2023	<p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, counsel for petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for State.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for Municipal Corporation.</p> <p>Let these cases be taken up for hearing on 21st February, 2023 in List-1.</p> <p>Meanwhile, the respondents should positively file their response.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>

Khatai