

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3052 of 2021**MOHAMMAD KHALIQ **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPC/3071/2021****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	<p>Mr. Mahendra Dubey, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, PL for State. Mr. H.B, Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Preeti Yadav, counsel for respondent No.2/Municipal Corporation in both cases.</p> <p>Learned Senior counsel for respondent No.2 would submits that affidavit to be filed by respondent No.2 as per order of this Court dated 16.04.2026 could not be filed, therefore he may be granted further short time and prays for listing of this case next week.</p> <p>In view of submission made by counsel for respondent No.2, list this case next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Ravi Mandavi	